





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

NOTICE

Due to unavoidable circumstances, hearing of the following Appeal cases scheduled on 22nd April, 2025 before the Hon'ble Court of Major General Jarken Gamlin, AVSM, SM, VSM (Retd), State Chief Information Commissioner has been postponed to 13th May, 2025 (Tuesday) at 1100hrs.

SL.	CASE	HEARING	NAME OF APPELANT/	NAME OF
NO	/APPEAL NO.	STAGE	COMPLAINANT	RESPONDENT
01	APIC-27/2025	1 st	Shri Kina Taper, C/o Nido	The PIO-cum-EE(PWD),
) 12u, Koss	(APPEAL)	emie Armeo Kraso ig Din 63.	Talen, E-Sector, Abotani Colony, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111, (M) 8118986754/9862521089.	Raga Division, District Kamle, Arunachal Pradesh. PIN-791120.
02	APIC-73/2025 (APPEAL)	1 st	Shri Tamchi Gungte, Near KV2 School, Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791113, (M)	The PIO-cum- EE(PHED), Deptt. of PHED, Pakke Kessang Division, Lemmi, Pake Kessang District,
5111	NSZOG wizonaci	estina susum	9233567279 / 8257994249.	Arunachal Pradesh,
03	APIC-74/2025		Shri Tamchi Gungte, Near	The PIO-cum- EE(PWD),
lo Che timate	(APPEAL)	1 st and 1	KV2 School, Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791113, (M) 9233567279 / 8257994249.	Deptt. of PWD, Mariyang Division, PO/PS
			PIOs accordingly.	Pradesh,
04	APIC-75/2025 (APPEAL)	1 st	Shri Tamchi Gungte, Near KV2 School, Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791113, (M) 9233567279 / 8257994249.	Deptt. of PWD, Mariyang Division, PO/PS
05	APIC-56/2025 (APPEAL)	1 st	Shri Riya Taram, Bengia Tahar, and Lokam Namdu, C/o Riang Store Besides Catholic Church Jollang, Huto Colony, Jollang, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111, (M) 9383103387 / 9402443699.	Forest Officer (DFO), Govt. of A.P. Anini Forest Division, District Dibang Valley,

Therefore, above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of Major General Jarken Gamlin, Avsm, Sm, Vsm (Retd), State Chief Information Commissioner in persons on the above cited date as re-scheduled.

N.B: - PIO and Appellant can avail online mode of hearing by downloading "Webex App" from Google Play store. May contact Shri Himanshu Verma, IT Consultant-cum-Computer Programmer at Mob- 8319014957 for further technical assistance at least one day prior of the hearing.

Sd/-

[Major General Jarken Gamlin, AVSM, SM, VSM (Retd)], State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar

Memo No. SCIC/10/2024 / 200 Copy to :-

Dated 11 April, 2025

- 1) The PIO-cum-EE(PWD), Raga Division, District Kamle, Arunachal Pradesh. PIN-791120, for compliance.
- 2) The PIO-cum- EE(PHED), Deptt. of PHED, Pakke Kessang Division, Lemmi, Pake Kessang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-790102, for compliance.
- 3) The PIO-cum- EE(PWD), Deptt. of PWD, PO/PS Mariyang, Upper Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791002, for compliance.
- 4) The PIO-cum- Divisional Forest Officer (DFO), Govt. of A.P. Anini Forest Division, District Dibang Valley, Arunachal Pradesh. PIN-792101, for compliance.
- 5) Shri Kina Taper, C/o Nido Talen, E-Sector, Abotani Colony, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111, for compliance.
- Shri Tamchi Gungte, Near KV2 School, Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791113, for compliance.
- Shri Riya Taram, Bengia Tahar, and Lokam Namdu, C/o Riang Store Besides Catholic Church Jollang, Huto Colony, Jollang, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111, for compliance.
- 8) Ms Bharati Yun, Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC and also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.
- 9) Shri Himanshu Verma, IT Consultant-cum-Computer Programmer to intimate the Appellants and PIOs for online hearing and arrangements accordingly.

10) Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC),

Itanagar

Deputy Registrar
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
Itanagar